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TABLE
Exhibiting the Number of Acres of Land Inclosed and Under Cultivation in California during the

year 1874, with the amount of Wheat, Barley, and Oats raised thereon.

COUNTIES.

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colui?a
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Humboldt
Inyo
Kern
Klamath
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Marin _

Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Placer
Plumas
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino ..

San Diego
San Francisco —
San Joaquin ,

San Luis Obispo....

San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou ,

Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus ,

Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo
Yuba

Totals

Acres
Inclosed.

125,972
4.500

60,184
311,350
48,.5(>5

300,000
174,000
11,875
60,080

146,000-

70,600
9,230

38,283
1,222

41,487
25,147
46,000

293,101
28,200
81,680

251.516
24 ,.500

11.340
263,589
110,455
68,000
21.673
48,583

292,505
160,000
22.000
17.222

275.000
1.50.000

a5,160
26,773

513,361
70,.5.56

60,000
27.600
67,780

221,209
661,343
45,600

264,450
1.59.000

12,1.50

75,.397

155,000
4,000

81,593
1.37.700

6,292,634

Acres
Cultivat-

ed.

116,011
2,862

18,713
184,.375

11,160
300,000
83,800
2,.576

13,706
47,000
16 ,.540

9,194
15,025

701
10.419
5,312

53.000
15,697
8,400

20.907
201,495
18,200

720
121,240
44,015
1.5,500

45,033
3,578

60,610
60,000
10,000
20,714

246,2.50

40,000
33,115
28,.390

208,432
19,971
31,.3.50

2,995
30,127

149,331
68,265

4.50,000

153,652
50,000
9,.563

43,782
35,000
18,000

160,450
.50,640

3,366,716

Wheat.

Acres. Bushels.

63,139
200
845

148,9,35

800
200,000
61,6.50

293
806

30,000
1,645
1,668
4,848

54
4,518
1,948
650

2,103
730

4..325

16.5,140

7,000
230

91,450
32,985

19,072
781

8,144
40,000
3,000
6,.506

190,000
5,000
7,240
15,715

175,2;^?

7,890
8,280
1,700

10,9.37

12-5,437

27,801
405,000
100,780
40,000
• 980
15,412
4,600
1,078

65,a35
16,729

2,128.615

1,450,3.53

4,000
21.125

2,780,700
2,938

2,000,000

1,720,400
8,250
6,230

180,5.50

40,000
31,666

119,200
605

82,320
30,824
13,600
44,163
1,72.5

86,.573

865,530
140,800

4,600
2,424,800
495,900

199,224
10,483

171.844
480.000
31,000
103,120

2,225,000
100,000
127,215
168,229

1,632.762
201.1.50

115,920
28,-360

174,992
2,072,118

526,4.50

3,000,000

1,209,260
1.000,000

14,,300

206,856
70.000
19,381

2,080,000
260,055

28,784,.571

Barlky.

Acres. Bushels.

30,273
360

1,-520

21,-325

2,200
10,000
16,200

190
320

15,600
790

1,149

5,171
10

2,093
2,.362

12,900
879

3,100
2.511

24,602
5,200
190

29,600
3,985

5,704
492

19,971
15,000

4,200
9,520

33.000
30.000
4,180
8,474

13,101
4,420
7,645
700

1,670
10,964
6,377

45,000
20,132
14,000

50
23,797

900
14,922
11,315
8,1-53

875,612
900

45,360
475,936
2:^,167

200,000
660.200

8,300
2,297

234.000
21.000
25,120

125,464
200

44,121
48,ia5

376,000
27,688

77,842
310,7-52

210.800
3,800

962.-500

117,210

70,805
5,-594

350,797
200,000
93,925
45,560

-506,217

560,000
750,000
120,261
286.365
127.239
168,800
150,945
15,219
43,400

276,461
144,795
900,000
501,352
350,000

670
2.52,143

9,000
298,440
282,875
182,464

Oats.

Acres. Bushels.

1,489
40

""so"

9,000
4,.500

684
184
7-50

4,796
697
275
164
110

1,495
400

9,113
400

1,273
10

4,000
280
.5.50

1,095

5,949
1,895
2,064
200
40
300

1,040

11,063,-564

8,-505

6
837

2,225
175
.500

2.900
1-36

4,908

175
100

937
150
17
100
215

32,450
120

1,810

180,000
162,2-50

30,148
716

12,730
2-53,000

21,2-50

9,045
3,2-30

4,-500

40,8-56

2,000
223,258

cut for hay
33,-560

200
150,600

7.000
22.000
36,135

cut for hay
44,1-3.5

44,676
6,000
1,600

6,000

29,000

352,700
280

13,1.36

73,025
4,375

12,.50O

72,.500

15,000
141,605

2,.333

1,000

22,488
1,400
180

8,000
4,013

74,729 I
2.077.804

TABLE
Showing the Number of Grape Vines Cultivated, and the Product of Wines and Brandies, in California

during the Year 1874.

County.

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa.
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno

No.
Grape
Vines.

627,611

1,680,300
600,-564

5-52,600

245,000
478,490

.50

1,420,2-55

26,760

Gallons
Wine.

100.000

82,200
26,930
44,030

90,220

'l23,'915

Gallons
Brandy

2,000

900

' 1,060'

3,650

County.

Humboldt....
Inyo
Korn
Klamath
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles..
iVIarin
Mariposa
Mendocino...,,

No.
Grape
Vines.

4,600
15,485
61 ,.334

1,984

46,917
3,640

1,2.50,000

11,663

350,000
31,370

Gallons Gallons
Wine. jBrandy

980

1,460.000
2,713

12,000

50,000

1,500
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