

CALIFORNIA—GENERAL DESCRIPTION.

TABLE

Exhibiting the Number of Acres of Land Inclosed and Under Cultivation in California during the year 1874, with the amount of Wheat, Barley, and Oats raised thereon.

COUNTIES.	Acres Inclosed.	Acres Cultivat-ed.	WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.	
			Acres.	Bushels.	Acres.	Bushels.	Acres.	Bushels.
Alameda	125,972	116,911	63,139	1,450,353	30,273	875,612	1,489	32,450
Alpine	4,500	2,892	200	4,000	360	900	40	120
Amador	60,184	18,713	845	21,125	1,520	45,360		
Butte	311,350	184,375	148,985	2,780,700	21,325	475,936	50	1,810
Calaveras	48,565	11,160	800	2,938	2,200	23,167		
Colusa	300,000	300,000	200,000	2,000,000	10,000	200,000	9,000	180,000
Contra Costa	174,600	83,800	61,650	1,720,400	16,200	660,200	4,500	162,250
Del Norte	11,375	2,576	293	8,250	190	8,300	684	30,148
El Dorado	60,080	13,706	806	6,230	320	2,297	184	716
Fresno	146,000	47,000	30,000	180,550	15,600	294,000	750	12,730
Humboldt	70,600	16,540	1,645	40,000	790	21,000	4,796	253,000
Inyo	9,230	9,194	1,668	81,666	1,149	25,120	697	21,250
Kern	38,283	15,025	4,848	119,200	5,171	125,464	275	9,045
Klamath	1,222	701	54	605	10	200	164	3,230
Lake	41,487	10,419	4,518	82,320	2,093	44,121	110	4,500
Lassen	25,147	5,312	1,948	30,824	2,362	48,185	1,495	40,856
Los Angeles	46,000	53,000	650	13,600	12,900	376,000	400	2,000
Marin	293,104	15,697	2,103	44,163	879	27,688	9,113	223,258
Mariposa	28,200	8,400	730	1,725	3,100		400	cut for hay
Mendocino	81,680	20,907	4,325	86,573	2,511	77,842	1,273	33,560
Merced	251,516	201,495	165,140	865,530	24,602	310,752	10	200
Mocod.	24,500	18,200	7,000	140,800	5,200	210,800	4,000	150,600
Mono	11,340	720	230	4,600	190	3,800	280	7,000
Monterey	293,589	121,240	91,450	2,424,800	29,600	982,500	550	22,000
Napa	110,455	44,015	32,985	495,900	3,985	117,210	1,095	36,135
Nevada	68,000	15,500						
Placer	21,673	45,033	19,072	199,224	5,704	70,805	5,949	cut for hay
Plumas	48,583	3,578	781	10,483	492	5,594	1,895	44,135
Sacramento	292,505	60,610	8,144	171,844	19,971	350,797	2,064	44,676
San Benito	160,000	60,000	40,000	480,000	15,000	200,000	6,000	61,600
San Bernardino	22,000	10,000	3,000	31,000	4,200	93,925	40	1,600
San Diego	17,222	20,714	6,506	103,120	9,520	45,560	300	6,000
San Francisco								
San Joaquin	275,000	246,250	190,000	2,225,000	33,000	590,000	1,040	29,000
San Luis Obispo	150,000	40,000	5,000	100,000	30,000	750,000		
San Mateo	85,160	33,115	7,240	127,215	4,180	120,261	8,505	352,700
Santa Barbara	26,773	28,390	15,715	168,229	8,474	286,365	6	280
Santa Clara	513,361	208,432	175,233	1,632,762	13,101	127,239	887	13,136
Santa Cruz	70,556	19,971	7,890	201,150	4,420	168,800	2,225	73,025
Shasta	60,000	31,350	8,280	115,920	7,645	150,945	175	4,375
Sierra	27,600	2,995	1,700	28,360	700	15,219	500	12,500
Siskiyou	67,780	30,127	10,937	174,992	1,670	43,400	2,900	72,500
Solano	221,209	149,331	125,437	2,072,118	10,964	276,461	136	15,000
Sonoma	661,343	68,265	27,804	521,450	6,377	144,795	4,908	141,605
Stanislaus	45,600	450,000	405,000	3,000,000	45,000	900,000		
Sutter	264,450	153,652	100,780	1,209,260	20,132	501,352	175	2,333
Tehama	159,000	50,000	40,000	1,000,000	14,000	350,000	100	1,000
Trinity	12,150	9,563	980	14,300	50	670		
Tulare	75,397	43,782	15,412	206,856	23,797	252,143	937	22,488
Tuolumne	155,000	35,000	4,600	70,000	900	9,000	150	1,400
Ventura	4,000	18,000	1,078	19,381	14,922	298,440	17	180
Yolo	81,593	160,450	65,335	2,080,000	11,315	282,875	100	3,000
Yuba	157,700	50,640	16,729	260,055	8,153	182,464	215	4,013
Totals	6,262,634	3,366,716	2,128,615	28,784,571	506,217	11,063,564	74,729	2,077,804

TABLE

Showing the Number of Grape Vines Cultivated, and the Product of Wines and Brandies, in California during the Year 1874.

County.	No. Grape Vines.	Gallons Wine.	Gallons Brandy.	County.	No. Grape Vines.	Gallons Wine.	Gallons Brandy.
Alameda	627,611	100,000	2,000	Humboldt	4,600		
Alpine				Inyo	15,485		
Amador	1,680,390	82,200	900	Kern	61,334		
Butte	600,564	26,930		Klamath	1,984	980	
Calaveras	552,690	44,030	1,060	Lake	46,917		
Colusa	245,000			Lassen	3,640		
Contra Costa	478,490	90,220		Los Angeles	4,250,000	1,400,000	50,000
Del Norte	50			Marin	11,663	2,713	
El Dorado	1,420,255	123,915	3,650	Mariposa	350,000	12,000	1,500
Fresno	26,760			Mendocino	31,370		

Great Fires prove the strength of the **METNA INSURANCE COMPANY.** Geo. C. Boardman, Manager. 311 California St.